VOL Sector Pines Sector Pines Content and Sector Pines of this Agreement and Sector Pines Agreement and Sector Pines and Annual Sector Pines and Mai ,9Ü6, โสรราหว่ THIS AGREEMENT for Sale of Real Estimated in the following Bragraphs below are required to be made by THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, What have a structure of the sale of t Trustee, hereingfter called

CIATION, as Trustee and as creditor, in compliance with federal laws. In the property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, 1. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller, real property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows! Lot(s), Block(s) the doubter of BLK hat of Oregon, as per map recorded in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as per map recorded in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as per map recorded in the County of the County Recorder of said County Recorder of said County, excepting foil, gas and other mineral and hydrocarbon substances beneath the surface thereof. Said conveyance shall be made subject to all conditions, reservations, easements, rights and rights of way of record or appearing in the recorded map of said tractand specifically the covenants, conditions and restrictions set forth in that certain Declaration of Restrictions incorrorated herein by reference with the certain Declaration of Restrictions reservations are there a though of the oregon. of Restrictions recorded in the Official Records of Klamath County, all of which are incorporated herein by reference with the same effect as though

24508A

. 2900012 POHOZ CODE ORD	2 - di Logzar ot polloz vento	Hed with the durage to	ling Act.	Sept. La.
10 MANNUAL 70E DEODET OF PERCENTAGE RATE	FINANCEDESTRONG 5 25 CHARGE	nAmount ine roofse new nor Financed	Total of all a soul a break and a soul	Total Sale Price
ni The cost of a tarli + songe	amount the no shape time.	(1) credit provided! and change and	The almount you will o loads thave paid after a loads	The total cost of your
any 4 and an d and Mary Mary Muler on (10) days after such 1 an	aused, or createlliwiting in a subset of created by him with the subset of the subset	your behalf. Permandinuon your behalf. Permandinuon 100-20100 Johnne al auth vill	you have made all payments as scheduled.	purchase on credit, including your downpayment of
made by SP er to or with	und or 2 (not benishing			5 3000. 00 N
er wattanties were made or wisser of their short or	al Star Googla Control and Con	1.5 TOUD . 00	<u>s 10640.40</u>	\$13640.40
	mon 1 do not want a	n itemization, gran boundary on.	n internet and the second s	la kan di Kapitan di Sukara (1947), sa seratar Nghar (1959), sa seratar Nghar (1959), sa seratar di Sukara (1959), sa seratar
	in or transfer this Agreement	all, Bayer shall not cell, assigned as the second s	The big man was person	no Medicina de Los de Los de Las de Arras 20 - A Horizan - El Lando Mile Bergo B 20 - El Lando Las
.35 [Number of Payments drift	The contradido yet Amount of	8.67 reput dopt or	When Payments Are D	
nall be a condition proceduat	lightions he conder is and sh	8		of Euch Month
omes only and a period of the inter-	curity interest in the sine of	to homorous site or the choice	u pay off early, you	na statistik († 1900) Na statistik († 1900) Na statistik
noisilisance days to may an	berry being purchased. Iquouer	v (ئى X ىنى may دىكىنى v	vill not have to pay a pe	
yean aloged bing transform salt only See your contract documents and prepayment refunds and novult to contract fluids roles.	for any additional information	about nonpayment, default, any	required repayment in full before	efund of part of the finance charge.
laurou - notice i tanging estication laurou - notice i tanging est 2. The unpaid balance s		din sedang sa 19 (28). Ng sedang sa 10 (28) ya	01.1	
- Dercent per annum	on the unnaid balance. Com	manaing on the /		ollars or more including interest at 19_{25} , the first installment
anpute principal balance and	I miclest have been haid in	Dill. Interest to begin to nom	10 on the 00 0 1	allment shall be paid until the tota
ment in accordance with the	terms berawith is	hout penalty on the monthly	payment date. The number	y of <u>19 95</u> of years required to complete pay agraph 17 on the reverse side here
of shall apply. Under no circa	umstances, however, will Bu	yer be subject to any default	delinquency or similar char	agraph 17 on the reverse side here ges in the event of a late payment.
prepaid finance charge (inter	est) which is unearned as of	the date of sold analysis	as was incremabove provided	and obtain a partial refund of any
Buyer's rights hereunder. Afi	ter acquired property, which	perty described above, cons becomes affixed as part of s	isting of a legal title under the aid real property, will be subj	is contract of sale, subject only to
ing by Buyer, Buyer underst	inds and agrees that Buyer s	address stated in this Agree	ment or at any address subse	quently delivered to Seller in writ
address of Seller, herein, No	lice to seller shall be given	on change of address shall	be sent, forthwith by Buyer	upon said change, certified to the
return receipt requested. Not	ice shall be deemed given s			n time to time made. Any and all by certified mail, postage prepaid. The provisions of this paragraph
5. You (Buyer) have th	e option to cancel your cor	iract or A greement of Sale	by motion to this Canada and	I midnight of the fourteenth day
If you did not receive a	Property Report menared on	Finant to the site of a second	attraction of the	n na anana na ang kana na sana
cancelled at your option for t	wo P1 vears from the data?	deliver to Solet a salar	all of Agreement, the cont	fact of Agreement of Sale may be
6. Buyer acknowledges copy of the following: (CHE				to received, read and understood a
adt aron anihold State of	California, Department of R	decouver to an inverse grading of call estate	Subdivision Public Re	网络电子法女子学校 异常长属的 科
	sion Public Report and Perm		"Oregon Real Estate Co	mmissioner
shall be limited solely to the	State I	TODERTY Report Notice of Di-	claimer	n an
নায় হয়ে মহা হলেন্দ্র হয় হয়	THE FOLLOW	TNG STATEMENT IS INCO	NSISTENT WITH THE	and the state of the state
7. Buyer acknowledges	hat he has received and read	n convict the Notice of Des	L INUTH IN LENDING AC	
less than fourteen (14) calen	dar days from the date of e	within calen	dar days from the date of ex	ecution of this Agreement but not
California and the Califonia I TIES, 433 Callan Avenue.	Department of Real Estate. N Suite 202, San Leandro, C	otification of such rescission	must be made in writing by	notifying MT. SCOTT PROPER
Rescission Rights.	iner in regaid to the cleans which we have the state of t	e në hejekta in sati u bilagudo e		notifying MT. SCOTT PROPER- date indicated on said Notice of ad Seller agree that all such terms
			rse side hereof and Buyer and the si	nd Seller agree that all such terms
IN WITNESS WHERE	le for important informatio DF: the parties hereto have es	n. recuted this Agreement the d	ay and year first above writte	о протида в селата. П. 1999 г. С. ака е е е
Marcha Mar	Des	THE BAN	IK OF CALIFORNIA,	and a second
(narloth)	C. Rego	a nationa	L ASSOCIATION, banking association, as 1	rustee
	<u> </u>	Buyer By:	Kim Car	ace
electral a request	and a second second The second se The second s The second s The second	Buyer	Via Preas	dent
Seller's initials	e a series A series de la composition de la composition A series de la composition de la composition de la composition de	Buyer	Title	Seller
WHITE and GREEN: BANK OF	CALIFORNIA	Y: DEVELOPER PINK	BROKER GOLDENRO	D: BUYER AT TIME OF SIGNING

W Upon the payment invultory Buyer of all sums the hereunder and the surrender to Seller of this Agreement for cancellation. Seller shall execute a Truster's Grant Deed in favor of Buyer conveying said property to Buyer, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, but subject to all easements conditions, covenants, restrictions and rights of way now of record, along with all other matters specified in this Agreement and to all matters done, made, caused or created by Buyer affecting title thereto. At Buyer's election and at Buyer's expense. Seller shall thrush to Buyer a policy of title insurance issued by a reliable title company showing title to said property vested in Buyer free from all liens and encumbrances, except those berein-before specified and those done, made, caused or created by Buyer,

Buyer, further understands that the property being purchased herein by Buyer, and the purchase of any oil, gas and other mineral and hydrocarbon substances beneath the surface of said land. However, so long as Buyer is performing hereunder and the contract has not been terminat-removal of, or exploration for; the aforementioned natural resources below the surface of said land. Upon the payment in full and performance by the Derive abtilling the Buyer for declass provided for herein there shall further angree upon the face of said land. Upon the payment in full and performance by the Buyer entitling the Buyer to a deed as provided for herein, there shall further appear upon the face of said deed this waiver of surface entry. Ib Buyer shall keep, preserve and maintain said property in good order and condition; Buyer shall not commit or permit waste of said property; and

Buyer shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, right and rights of way relating to or affect-

11. Seller shall have the right at all reasonable times to inspect said property, and Buyer shall allow Seller to inspect the same upon Seller's request. 12. Buyer shall not declare nor attempt to declare a homestead upon nor select said property as a homestead nor attempt to record any declaration of homestead upon said property during the term of this Agreement.

13. All improvements made to or placed on said property by Buyer shall be and become a part of said property. Buyer agrees that until payment in full has been made or until Buyer has received written consent from Seller, Buyer will not commit waste or encumber said realty and during the peri-od of this Agreement will keep said realty free of all liens and encumbrances done; made, caused, or created by him of any kind and nature. Buyer agrees to pay and discharge any lien or encumbrance on said realty that is made, done, caused or created by him within ten (10) days after such lien or encumbrance is placed thereon.

14. No representations, agreements of warranties, whether express or implied, not herein expressly set forth have been made by Seller to or with Suyer, Buyer, Buyer acknowledges that no persons have had nor now have any authority to make any representations, agreements or warranties, whether or express or implied, binding upon Seller not expressly set forth herein and that, if any such representations, agreements or warranties, whether or given and are not herein expressly set forth, each every and all thereof are of no force or effect. This Agreement is the only agreement between Seller and Buyer, and all prior or contemporaneous negotiations are merged herein and supersed hereby.

15. Until all sums due under this agreement have been paid in full, Buyer shall not sell, assign or transfer this Agreement or any right, title, or inter-est herein without first obtaining the written consent of Seller, and any attempt so to do shall be of no force or effect. 1-025b0

16. Any payments made by Buyer to Seller may be applied by Seller in payment of or on account of any obligation or liability of Buyer to Seller, and the application of such payments by Seller shall be conclusive upon Buyer. 5 (2)
17. Time is of the essence of this Agreement, and full performance by the Buyer of all his obligations hereunder is and shall be a condition precedent to his right to construct the payment of the based of the bas

17. Time is of the essence of this Agreement, and full performance by the Buyer of all his obligations hereunder is and shall be a condition precedent to his right to a conveyance hereunder; and should default be made (a) in the payment of any installments of principal and interest when the same become due, or (b) in the repayment after demand of any amounts herein agreed to be repaid, or (c) in the observance or performance of any other obligation hereunder, and any such default is not cured within forty-five (45) days after receipt by Buyer of written notice by Seller, then this where the amount paid herein by Buyer is less than fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price (excluding any interest), the amount paid herein may be retained by Seller as liquidated damages, the parties agreeing that it would be impractical and extremely difficult to fix such damages. If, in the whatever amount remains after either subtracting Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, or the amount of Seller's actual damages, whichever is greater.

damages, whichever is greater. As an alternative remedy to Seller, upon default by Buyer in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereun-der, all sums secured hereby shall be immediately due and payable at the option of Seller. In the event of default, Seller may execute a written notice of such default and of its election to cause to be sold the herein described property to satisfy the obligations hereof and shall cause such notice to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the County of Klamath, Oregon. Notice of sale having been giving as then required by law and not less than a time then required by law having elapsed after recordation of such notice of default. Seller may sell property at the time and place of sale fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Seller may postpone sale of all or a portion of said property by public announcement at ponement. Seller shall deliver to the purchaser its deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The article shall deed of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Seller or Buyer, may purchase at such time and reacting all costs; fees and expenses of Seller, including cost of the evidence of nite and reasonable at torney's fees in connection with the sale. Seller shall deriver the repaid with accrued interest at 10% per annum; (2) all other sums then secured hereby; (3) and the remainder, if any, while de sale, select shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of the following items in the following order: (1) All sums expended by Select ander the terms hereof, not then repaid with accrued interest at 10% per annum; (2) all other sums then secured hereby; (3) and the remainder, if any, to the persons reprovide thereto. If the aforesaid alternative remedy is utilized by the Seller and Buyer has paid more than Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, then in that event Seller shall be entitled to retain the Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, or Seller's actual damages, which ever is greater and Buyer shall be entitled to any remainder.

price; exclusive of interest, or seller's actual damages, whichever is greater and Buyer shall be entitled to any remainder. 18. Buyer, and, Sellen agree that in the event Seller, cancels Buyer's rights hereunder, Buyer will, at the option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller, a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to the said realty; and this acceptance by Seller shall operate as a full release of all, Buyer's, obligations, hereunder, Buyer and Seller further, agree that in the event Buyer rescinds this agreement through the buyer's right of option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to said realty; and this acceptance by seller static of recission, Buyer's right of option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to said realty; and this accep-tance by the Seller, shall operate as a full release of all Buyer's obligation hereunder. 19 Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding, upon the Buyer and Seller the (D) days after the densit in the US mail of Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding. upon the Buyer and Seller the (D) days after the densit in the US mail of Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding.

19. Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding upon the Buyer and Seller two (2) days after the deposit in the U.S. mail of notice of acceptance addressed to the Buyer in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 4 hereof, with postage prepaid. 20. Each of the signed copies hereof shall be deemed a duplicate original, and this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

21. This Agreement is made by Seller as Trustee under a Declaration of Trust, and Buyer's recourse against Seller shall be limited solely to the assets of the trust estate and not the assets of Seller in any other capacity of more structure.

22. Developer herein has installed the interior roads in the ML Scott subdivision. Buyer hereby agrees that neither Developer or Seller has any fur-ther responsibility in any manner in connection therewith TL1/3H(1) 11 10 27(2)/474(1) 11 10 27(2)/474(1) 12 23 Developer shall have electrical facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a

23 bleveloper shall have electrical facilities, furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a hook up by Buyer to said electricity. It is agreed by Buyer that Developer is responsible only for the furnishing of said electrical power pole to the subdivision and any other further costs, frees or charges including, but not limited to, hook-up charges, monthly fees, membership fees, maintenance osts of the subdivision shall be the sole and exclusive obligation of Buyer herein. It is further understood and agreed that the electrical facilities required to be furnished to the subdivision shall be furnished to and exclusive obligation of Buyer herein. It is further understood and agreed that the electrical facilities required to be furnished to the subdivision shall be furnished to and twenty (120) days after the last lot in the subdivision is sold. It is relating to the subdivision herein or the providing, at such time as hereinabove set forth, of said electricity to the subdivision. 24. Buyer understands and agrees that any and all claims, suits, actions or arbitration shall take place only in the appropriate Court in the City and/or County of San Francisco, California.

Buyer has read and understands all of the terms and provisions stated in this Agreement for Sale of Property, and all such terms and provisions here-

of are fully a part of this contract. NOTICE: See other side for important information AO HUAB BHT 3. Š

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :

Filed for record at request of 11th the day Sept 95 of A.D., 19 1:35 at M., and duly recorded in Vol. 24508 M95 o'clock Deeds of on Page Bernetha G. Leich, County Clerk \$35.00 FEE By D